Town of Oakland
Board of Mayor and Aldermen
Special Call Meeting Agenda
Tuesday, September 3, 2024
5:00 PM

Call to Order

Establish Quorum
Kroger Company Design & Review Appeal
Resolution 24-53 -Authorizing Bid - Roadwa

Adjourn

%



RESOLUTION 24-53

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF OAKLAND, TENNESSEE TO AUTHORIZE BID
AWARD FOR STREET IMPROVEMENTS

WHEREAS, the Town of Oakland has numerous streets located within the public right of way for
which it is responsible; and

WHEREAS, the Town has determined the need to resurface s streets within the Town; and

WHEREAS, funds are available in the adopted Fiscal Ye nual Budget; and

WHEREAS, bids were opened and publicly read o llowing Public Notice.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE
TOWN OF OAKLAND, TENNESSEE:

OF MAYOR AND RMEN FOR THE

Section 1. That the Mayor and Tow execute a co t with Fowler
Paving Company of Somerville, TN i 6,247 (four hundred six thousand,
two hundred forty-seven dollars) per k

Section 2. The Town staff
most responsive to the

Section 3. That fund i a Withi al Fund and the State Street Aid Fund for
this award.

seconded the motion. __in

H. Michael Brown, Mayor

ATTEST:

K. Yvonne Bullard, Town Recorder



ENGINEERS ARCHITECTS PLANNERS

August 29, 2024

Mr. Harvey Ellis
Town Manager

City Hall

P.O. Box 56
Oakland, TN 38060

Re:  Roadway Improvements

2024
QOakland, Tennessee

Dear Mr. Ellis:
On August 27, 2024, bids were received for the referenced project. Based upon past positive
results, we recommend that the contract be awarded to the low bidder, who is Fowler Paving

Company, 12540 Highway 64, Somerville, TN 38068. The amount for the base bid is
$406,247.00.

Sincerely,

A2H,INC.

2y -
Ken King W

KK:pw



PAGE
INTENTIONALLY
BLANK



ENGINEERS
ARCHITECTS
PLANNERS

PROJECT

Name: Roadway Improvements - 2024
Oakland, Tennessee

A2H #: 24254

A2H PM:  Ken King, P.E.

DETAILS

Date: August 27, 2024
Time: 2:00 PM

Location: Oakland, Tennessee

| Fowler Paving Co., LLC

Standard Construction

Company, Inc.

|
|
|
Item No. Description Quantity Unit | Unit Price Amount | Unit Price Amount
| |
BASE BID | I
|
SECTION A: DOGWOOD SPRINGS | |
| |
1 Milling 1,490 LF | 3.20 4,768.00 | 2.75 4,097.50
| |
2. 1-Inch Surface Course, TDOT 411-E 207 TN | 140.00 28,980.00 | 162.50 33,637.50
| |
3. Manhole Top Adjustment 5. EA | 30.00 150.00 | 150.00 750.00
| |
4, Subsurface Failure around Drain | |
Manhole on Magnolia Lane West of | |
Dogwood Springs: | |
I I
a) Removal and Disposal 56 CY | 68.00 3,808.00 | 90.00 5,040.00
25'x20'x 3' | |
| |
b) Backfill with CR610 99 TN | 70.00 6,930.00 | 105.50 10,444.50
25'x20'x 3' | |
| |
c) Filter Cloth 1 LS | 500.00 500.00 | 1,350.00 1,350.00
| |
d) 2-Inches of TDOT 307 BM2 6 TN | 250.00 1,500.00 | 300.00 1,800.00
I |
SUBTOTAL SECTION A | 46,636.00 | 57,119.50
I |
SECTION B: WHITE PINE PLACE | |
| |
; Milling 3,301 LF | 3.20 10,563.20 | 2.75 9,077.75
| |
2 Repair of Subsurface Failure - | |
Address 200: | |
1 I
a) Removal and Disposal 4.4 CY | 68.00 299.20 | 90.00 396.00
| |
b)  Backfill with CR610 77 TN | 70.00 539.00 | 105.50 812.35
| |
c) Filter Cloth 1 LS | 200.00 200.00 | 450.00 450.00
| |
d) 2-Inches of TDOT 307 BM2 1 TN | 250.00 250.00 | 300.00 300.00
| |
3. Repair of Subsurface Failure - | |
Address 230: | |
1 I
a) Removal and Disposal 4.6 cYy | 68.00 312.80 | 90.00 414.00
| |
b)  Backfill with CR610 8.1 TN | 70.00 567.00 | 105.50 854.55
| |
c) Filter Cloth 1 LS | 200.00 200.00 | 450.00 450.00
| I
d) 2-Inches of TDOT 307 BM2 1 TN | 250.00 250.00 | 300.00 300.00




|
| Fowler Paving Co., LLC

| Standard Construction

| Company, Inc.
|

|
Item No. Description Quantity Unit | Unit Price Amount | Unit Price Amount

| |
I I

4. 1-Inch Surface Course, TDOT 411-E 387 N | 140.00 54,180.00 | 162.50 62,887.50
| I

5, Manhole Top Adjustment 12 EA | 35.00 420.00 | 150.00 1,800.00
| |

SUBTOTAL SECTION B | 67,781.20 | 77,742.15
| |
SECTION C: CLAY HILLS, SECTION ONE | |
| |

1 Milling 1,092 LF | 3.20 3,494.40 | 2.75 3,003.00
I |

2. 1-Inch Surface Course, TDOT 411-E 152 TN | 140.00 21,280.00 | 162.50 24,700.00
| |
3 Repair of Surface Failure: | |
I I

a) Removal and Disposal 6.0 CY | 68.00 408.00 | 90.00 540.00
6-inches deep | |
| |

b) Asphaltic Concrete Patch 11 N | 250.00 2,750.00 | 300.00 3,300.00
TDOT 307 BM2 | |
I |

4. Intersection Improvements 1 LS | 9,500.00 9,500.00 | 60,210.00 60,210.00
| |

L Manhole Top Adjustment 5 EA | 35.00 175.00 | 150.00 750.00
I |

SUBTOTAL SECTION C | 37,607.40 | 92,503.00
| |
SECTION D: COUNTRY PLACE STREET | |
| |

1. Clip Shoulders 3,908 LF | 3.20 12,505.60 | 1.50 5,862.00
2 x 1954-feet less driveways | |
| |

27 Milling of Side Streets 40 LF | 3.20 128.00 | 35.00 1,400.00
I I
3. Repair of Surface Failure: | |
I I

a) Removal and Disposal 1.0 CYy | 68.00 68.00 | 90.00 90.00
6-inches deep | |
| |

b) Asphaltic Concrete Patch 2 ™N | 250.00 500.00 | 300.00 600.00
TDOT 307 BM2 | |
| |

4. 1-Inch Surface Course, TDOT 411-E 406 TN | 140.00 56,840.00 | 162.50 65,975.00
I I

5. Manhole Top Adjustment 6 EA | 35.00 210.00 | 150.00 900.00
| |

SUBTOTAL SECTION D | 70,251.60 | 74,827.00
| |
SECTION E: GARDENS SPRINGS DRIVE | |
| I

1. Milling 4,652 LF | 3.20 14,886.40 | 2.75 12,793.00
| |

2. 1-Inch Surface Course, TDOT 411-E 588 TN | 140.00 82,320.00 | 162.50 95,550.00
| |
3. Repair of Surface Failure: | |
1 1

a) Removal and Disposal 1 CYy | 68.00 68.00 | 90.00 90.00
6-inches deep | |
| |

b) Asphaltic Concrete Patch 2 TN | 250.00 500.00 | 300.00 600.00
| |

TDOT 307 BM2



| | Standard Construction
| Fowler Paving Co., LLC | Company, inc.
|

Item No.  Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount
4. Manhole Top Adjustment 1 EA 35.00 385,00 150.00 1,650.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION E 98,159.40 110,683.00

SECTION F: HIDDEN GARDEN DRIVE

1. Milling 2,602 LF 3.20 8,326.40 2.75 7,155.50
2 1-Inch Surface Course, TDOT 411-E 289 TN 140.00 40,460.00 162.50 46,962.50
3 Manhole Top Adjustment 8 EA 35.00 280.00 150.00 1,200.00

SUBTOTAL SECTION F 49,066.40 55,318.00

SECTION G: WILLOW SPRINGS LANE

|

|

| |

| | |

| | |

| | |

| | |

| | |

| | |

| | |

| | |

| i |

| | |

| | I

| | |

| | I

| | |

| | |

| | |

| | |

| | |

| | |

1. Milling 1,190 LF | 3.20 3,808.00 | 2.75 3,272.50 |
| | |

2. 1-Inch Surface Course, TDOT 411-E 139 ™N | 140.00 19,460.00 | 162.50 22,587.50 |
| | |

3. Manhole Top Adjustment 1 EA | 35.00 35.00 | 150.00 150.00 |
| | |

4, Subsurface Failure: | | |
1 1 1

a) Removal and Disposal 59 CY | 68.00 4.012.00 | 90.00 5,310.00 |
35'x15'x 3 | | |

| | |

b) Backfill with CR610 104 ™N | 70.00 7,280.00 | 1056.50 10,972.00 |

35'x 15'x 3' I | I

| I |

c) Filter Cloth 1 LS | 400.00 400.00 | 950.00 950.00 |

| | |

d) 2-Inches of TDOT 307 BM2 7 TN | 250.00 1,750.00 | 300.00 2,100.00 |

| | |

SUBTOTAL SECTION G | 36,745.00 | 45,342.00 |

| I |

TOTAL BASE BID - SECTIONS A, B,C,D,E,F& G | 406,247.00 | 513,534.65 |

| | |

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE NO. ONE | | |
| | |

Section A - Dogwood Springs | 43,636.00 | 48,000.00 |

| | |

BASE BID LESS DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE NO. ONE - | | |
SECTION A | 362,611.00 | 465,534.65 |

| | |

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE NO. TWO | | |
| | |

Section C - Clay Hills, Section One | 35,607.40 | 131,000.00 |

| | |

BASE BID LESS DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE NOS. | | |

ONE & TWO - SECTIONS A& C | 327,003.60 | 334,5634.65 |

I hereby certify that the above Bid Tabulation is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

LS —2F-2%

Date

By:

Kenreth R. King
Registered Professional Engineer
Tennessee License No. 12309 C



